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STATE OF VERMONT 

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES (LCAR) 

2025 NON-SESSION MEETING SCHEDULE 

LCAR meetings will be held on Thursdays from 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. in Room 10, in 

the State House, in Montpelier, Vermont according to the following schedule.   

  Rule Submission Deadline   LCAR Meeting Date 

        Final Proposed Rule 

 

  Monday, May 5    Thursday, May 29 

  Monday, May 19    Thursday, June 12 

  Monday, June 2    Thursday, June 26 

  Monday, June 16    Thursday, July 10 

  Monday, June 30    Thursday, July 24 

  Monday, July 14    Thursday, August 7 

  Monday, July 28    Thursday, August 21 

  Monday, August 11    Thursday, September 4 

  Monday, August 25    Thursday, September 18 

  Monday, September  8   Thursday, October 2 

  Monday, September 22   Thursday, October 16 

  Monday, October 6    Thursday, October 30 

  Monday, October 20    Thursday, November 13 

  Monday, November 10   Thursday, December 4 

  Monday, November 24   Thursday, December 18 

  Monday, December 15   Thursday, January 8 
     

DOCUMENT SUBMISSION POLICY:  Contact Emery Mattheis 

(emattheis@leg.state.vt.us) not later than 12:00 p.m. on the Monday before a 

scheduled meeting if you want to testify. Each document on the rule (including 

handouts, testimony, and proposals for changes to the rule) must be submitted to 

Emery not later than 12:00 p.m. on the Monday before the meeting that the rule 

is to be considered. The submission should be sent electronically to Emery’s 

email address. Documents not submitted to committee staff may not be 

considered. 

Please Note:  Because meeting dates may be cancelled for lack of a quorum or other reasons, 

please email emattheis@leg.state.vt.us for schedule changes.  You may also check the Legislative 

website at www.leg.state.vt.us and click on Committee Meetings. 
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